

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
				98837-9118			PARKER WA 98939	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			16.04 %		29.34 %		42.92 %
			541,207.00	628,000.00	86,793.00	700,000.00	158,793.00	773,500.00	232,293.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	2.9000	ACRE	20,000.0000	9,630.0000	-51.85 %	17,500.0000	-12.50 %	10,000.0000	-50.00 %
			58,000.00	27,927.00	-30,073.00	50,750.00	-7,250.00	29,000.00	-29,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-21.19 %		6.50 %		-37.70 %
			18,780.00	14,800.00	-3,980.00	20,000.00	1,220.00	11,700.00	-7,080.00
4	REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			1.48 %		-7.41 %		-2.22 %
			27,000.00	27,400.00	400.00	25,000.00	-2,000.00	26,400.00	-600.00
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-72.50 %		-12.50 %		12.50 %
	11740.0000		40.0000	11.0000	-340,460.00	35.0000	-58,700.00	45.0000	58,700.00
			469,600.00	129,140.00		410,900.00		528,300.00	
7	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			40.00 %		62.50 %		-3.75 %
	1.8000		8,000.0000	11,200.0000	5,760.00	13,000.0000	9,000.00	7,700.0000	-540.00
			14,400.00	20,160.00		23,400.00		13,860.00	
8	DELETED ITEM	EACH			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00
			0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00	
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			10.00 %		50.00 %		0.00 %
	2090.0000		10.0000	11.0000	2,090.00	15.0000	10,450.00	10.0000	0.00
			20,900.00	22,990.00		31,350.00		20,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,610.0000	53.67 %	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	9,500.0000	216.67 %	
			3,000.00	4,610.00	1,610.00	2,800.00	-200.00	9,500.00	6,500.00	
11	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,070.0000	7.00 %	2,250.0000	125.00 %	1,600.0000	60.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,070.00	70.00	2,250.00	1,250.00	1,600.00	600.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	78.0000	L.F.	45.0000	150.0000	233.33 %	17.0000	-62.22 %	400.0000	788.89 %	
			3,510.00	11,700.00	8,190.00	1,326.00	-2,184.00	31,200.00	27,690.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,900.0000	16.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %	5,500.0000	120.00 %	
			20,000.00	23,200.00	3,200.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	44,000.00	24,000.00	
14	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	414.0000	L.F.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	27.0000	170.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,140.00	1,242.00	-2,898.00	11,178.00	7,038.00	3,726.00	-414.00	
15	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	361.0000	L.F.	50.0000	81.0000	62.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	185.0000	270.00 %	
			18,050.00	29,241.00	11,191.00	10,830.00	-7,220.00	66,785.00	48,735.00	
16	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	61.0000	L.F.	300.0000	92.0000	-69.33 %	20.0000	-93.33 %	155.0000	-48.33 %	
			18,300.00	5,612.00	-12,688.00	1,220.00	-17,080.00	9,455.00	-8,845.00	
SANITARY SEWER										
17	SEWER CLEANOUT									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,560.0000	82.40 %	1,800.0000	-28.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,560.00	2,060.00	1,800.00	-700.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	410.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	37.0000	-26.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %	
			20,500.00	15,170.00	-5,330.00	18,450.00	-2,050.00	4,100.00	-16,400.00	
19	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE SPREAD FOOTING									
	9098.0000	S.F.	75.0000	190.0000	153.33 %	220.0000	193.33 %	265.0000	253.33 %	
			682,350.00	1,728,620.00	1,046,270.00	2,001,560.00	1,319,210.00	2,410,970.00	1,728,620.00	
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	10200.0000	TON	30.0000	33.0000	10.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	29.0000	-3.33 %	
			306,000.00	336,600.00	30,600.00	408,000.00	102,000.00	295,800.00	-10,200.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
21	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	4310.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	10.0000	42.86 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			30,170.00	21,550.00	-8,620.00	43,100.00	12,930.00	21,550.00	-8,620.00	
23	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
24	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28									
	15320.0000	TON	130.0000	121.0000	-6.92 %	120.0000	-7.69 %	110.0000	-15.38 %	
			1,991,600.00	1,853,720.00	-137,880.00	1,838,400.00	-153,200.00	1,685,200.00	-306,400.00	
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			62,730.00	62,730.00		62,730.00		62,730.00		
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			99,590.00	99,590.00		99,590.00		99,590.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
				98837-9118			PARKER WA 98939	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,315.00		9,315.00		9,315.00		9,315.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
28	INLET PROTECTION								
	16.0000	EACH	150.0000	-26.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	130.0000	-13.33 %	
			2,400.00	-640.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	2,080.00	-320.00	
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
30	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	2.9000	ACRE	10,000.0000	-72.30 %	2,800.0000	-72.00 %	3,300.0000	-67.00 %	
			29,000.00	-20,967.00	8,120.00	-20,880.00	9,570.00	-19,430.00	
31	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE								
	6200.0000	L.F.	4.0000	50.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	11.0000	175.00 %	
			24,800.00	12,400.00	31,000.00	6,200.00	68,200.00	43,400.00	
TRAFFIC									
32	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	419.0000	L.F.	60.0000	-20.00 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			25,140.00	-5,028.00	23,045.00	-2,095.00	16,760.00	-8,380.00	
33	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB								
	154.0000	L.F.	40.0000	5.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	
			6,160.00	6,468.00	308.00	7,700.00	1,540.00	4,928.00	-1,232.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	0.00 %	7,800.0000	4.00 %	8,900.0000	18.67 %	
			15,000.00	0.00	15,600.00	600.00	17,800.00	2,800.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	33.33 %	6,000.0000	33.33 %	6,800.0000	51.11 %	
			9,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	13,600.00	4,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
36	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F UNANCHORED	L.F.	125.0000 18,750.00	52.00 % 9,750.00	190.0000 28,500.00	52.00 % 9,750.00	190.0000 28,500.00	52.00 % 9,750.00	215.0000 32,250.00	72.00 % 13,500.00
37	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	L.F.	100.0000 34,400.00	140.00 % 48,160.00	240.0000 82,560.00	145.00 % 49,880.00	245.0000 84,280.00	145.00 % 49,880.00	280.0000 96,320.00	180.00 % 61,920.00
38	TEMPORARY BARRIER	L.F.	40.0000 2,000.00	75.00 % 1,500.00	70.0000 3,500.00	75.00 % 1,500.00	70.0000 3,500.00	75.00 % 1,500.00	80.0000 4,000.00	100.00 % 2,000.00
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	80.0000 3,200.00	6.25 % 200.00	85.0000 3,400.00	1.25 % 40.00	81.0000 3,240.00	1.25 % 40.00	90.0000 3,600.00	12.50 % 400.00
40	LINEAR DELINEATION PANEL FOR CONCRETE BARRIER	EACH	80.0000 480.00	-18.75 % -90.00	65.0000 390.00	-21.25 % -102.00	63.0000 378.00	-21.25 % -102.00	70.0000 420.00	-12.50 % -60.00
41	LINEAR DELINEATION PANEL FOR GUARDRAIL	EACH	80.0000 480.00	-18.75 % -90.00	65.0000 390.00	-21.25 % -102.00	63.0000 378.00	-21.25 % -102.00	70.0000 420.00	-12.50 % -60.00
42	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.5000 6,450.00	-24.00 % -1,548.00	0.3800 4,902.00	-40.00 % -2,580.00	0.3000 3,870.00	-40.00 % -2,580.00	0.3000 3,870.00	-40.00 % -2,580.00
43	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	2.0000 48,580.00	-57.50 % -27,933.50	0.8500 20,646.50	-52.50 % -25,504.50	0.9500 23,075.50	-52.50 % -25,504.50	1.1000 26,719.00	-45.00 % -21,861.00
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	10.0000 8,320.00	-25.00 % -2,080.00	7.5000 6,240.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 8,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.0000 9,984.00	20.00 % 1,664.00
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	20.0000 3,060.00	-37.50 % -1,147.50	12.5000 1,912.50	-20.00 % -612.00	16.0000 2,448.00	-20.00 % -612.00	18.0000 2,754.00	-10.00 % -306.00
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	200.0000 4,800.00	15.00 % 720.00	230.0000 5,520.00	17.50 % 840.00	235.0000 5,640.00	17.50 % 840.00	279.0000 6,696.00	39.50 % 1,896.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	16.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	-50.00 %	175.0000	-41.67 %	
			4,800.00	3,200.00	-1,600.00	2,400.00	-2,400.00	2,800.00	-2,000.00	
48	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	6.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	570.0000	-64.38 %	1,650.0000	3.13 %	1,900.0000	18.75 %	
			9,600.00	3,420.00	-6,180.00	9,900.00	300.00	11,400.00	1,800.00	
49	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			80.00 %		118.00 %		32.00 %	
			25,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	54,500.00	29,500.00	33,000.00	8,000.00	
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	15010.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.7000	0.00 %	0.3500	-50.00 %	0.9000	28.57 %	
			10,507.00	10,507.00	0.00	5,253.50	-5,253.50	13,509.00	3,002.00	
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-88.19 %		-84.25 %		-84.65 %	
			127,000.00	15,000.00	-112,000.00	20,000.00	-107,000.00	19,500.00	-107,500.00	
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM									
		L.S.			2.20 %		15.11 %		37.36 %	
			91,000.00	93,000.00	2,000.00	104,750.00	13,750.00	125,000.00	34,000.00	
53	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	4800.0000	HR	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	3.2000	-68.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			48,000.00	14,400.00	-33,600.00	15,360.00	-32,640.00	24,000.00	-24,000.00	
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4500.0000	HR	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	6.5000	-7.14 %	7.0000	0.00 %	
			31,500.00	27,000.00	-4,500.00	29,250.00	-2,250.00	31,500.00	0.00	
55	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-16.91 %		-39.18 %		9.59 %	
			485,000.00	403,000.00	-82,000.00	295,000.00	-190,000.00	531,500.00	46,500.00	
56	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	160.0000	S.F.	45.0000	31.0000	-31.11 %	32.0000	-28.89 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			7,200.00	4,960.00	-2,240.00	5,120.00	-2,080.00	8,800.00	1,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
58	WSP REIMBURSEMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
59	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.	10.0000	30.00 %	13.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
	120.0000		1,200.00	360.00	1,560.00	-480.00	720.00	-480.00	840.00	-360.00
60	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
	2160.0000		6,480.00	-2,160.00	4,320.00	-2,160.00	4,320.00	-2,160.00	4,320.00	-2,160.00
OTHER ITEMS										
61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	25.0000	-44.00 %	14.0000	164.00 %	66.0000	164.00 %	4.0000	-84.00 %
	776.0000		19,400.00	-8,536.00	10,864.00	51,216.00	31,816.00	3,104.00	-16,296.00	
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	1.5000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	0.7500	-50.00 %	0.9000	-40.00 %
	4340.0000		6,510.00	-2,170.00	4,340.00	3,255.00	-3,255.00	3,906.00	-2,604.00	
63	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING	C.Y.	40.0000	5.00 %	42.0000	-70.00 %	12.0000	-70.00 %	81.0000	102.50 %
	129.0000		5,160.00	258.00	5,418.00	1,548.00	-3,612.00	10,449.00	5,289.00	
64	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.	40.0000	12.50 %	45.0000	-70.00 %	12.0000	-70.00 %	53.0000	32.50 %
	102.0000		4,080.00	510.00	4,590.00	1,224.00	-2,856.00	5,406.00	1,326.00	
65	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		-32.00 %		-15.00 %		-15.00 %		-16.00 %
			5,000.00	-1,600.00	3,400.00	4,250.00	-750.00	4,200.00	-800.00	
66	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		180.00 %		250.00 %		250.00 %		144.00 %
			10,000.00	18,000.00	28,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	24,400.00	14,400.00	
67	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.		-30.00 %		-10.00 %		-10.00 %		-16.00 %
			5,000.00	-1,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	-500.00	4,200.00	-800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II		INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD		13184 E WHEELER RD NE		377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
			98837-9118		PARKER WA 98939	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354		MOSES LAKE WA 988370142		YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,790.0000	79.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,765.0000	76.50 %	
			2,000.00	3,580.00	1,580.00	2,400.00	400.00	3,530.00	1,530.00	
69	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	12.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	860.0000	-14.00 %	975.0000	-2.50 %	1,125.0000	12.50 %	
			12,000.00	10,320.00	-1,680.00	11,700.00	-300.00	13,500.00	1,500.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	222.0000	S.Y.	80.0000	89.0000	11.25 %	75.0000	-6.25 %	80.0000	0.00 %	
			17,760.00	19,758.00	1,998.00	16,650.00	-1,110.00	17,760.00	0.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL									
	7.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	2,350.0000	-6.00 %	2,040.0000	-18.40 %	
			17,500.00	14,000.00	-3,500.00	16,450.00	-1,050.00	14,280.00	-3,220.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,640.0000	-34.40 %	2,350.0000	-6.00 %	1,730.0000	-30.80 %	
			2,500.00	1,640.00	-860.00	2,350.00	-150.00	1,730.00	-770.00	
73	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	126.0000	S.F.	50.0000	26.0000	-48.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %	
			6,300.00	3,276.00	-3,024.00	4,410.00	-1,890.00	4,032.00	-2,268.00	
74	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	19.0000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	-5.71 %	1,600.0000	128.57 %	710.0000	1.43 %	
			13,300.00	12,540.00	-760.00	30,400.00	17,100.00	13,490.00	190.00	
75	REMOVING AND RESETTNG VALVE BOX									
	18.0000	EACH	800.0000	510.0000	-36.25 %	1,250.0000	56.25 %	1,500.0000	87.50 %	
			14,400.00	9,180.00	-5,220.00	22,500.00	8,100.00	27,000.00	12,600.00	
76	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
77	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
78	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3542 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6239
 HWY : SR 240
 TITLE : SR 240
 RICHLAND CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
 24Y001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2024
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II		INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD		13184 E WHEELER RD NE		377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
			98837-9118		PARKER WA 98939	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354		MOSES LAKE WA 988370142		YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
79	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
80	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.			50.00 %		0.00 %		50.00 %		50.00 %
			1,000.00		1,500.00		1,000.00		1,500.00	
81	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	125.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %
			1,250.00		500.00		750.00		1,125.00	
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	191.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %
			1,910.00		764.00		1,528.00		1,719.00	
83	FORCE ACCOUNT - BATTELLE BLVD PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			197,750.00		197,750.00		197,750.00		197,750.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,953,271.00	7.44%	\$6,396,270.00	19.55%	\$7,117,000.00	29.99%	\$7,738,404.00	3RD BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$5,953,271.00	7.44%	\$6,396,270.00	19.55%	\$7,117,000.00	29.99%	\$7,738,404.00	3RD BIDDER REJECTED